
2026 Ursuline College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 23, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 2-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (15), Opp (9)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Brant-Badillo (3), Totals (3), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Barton, Casey .625 2-2 8 3 5 1 0 0 0 6 .750 0 0 0 0 .625 0 0 0-1 1 0 0 1.000
28 Earl, Holly .500 2-2 8 2 4 1 0 0 3 5 .625 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 9 0 1.000
24 Rudd, Hannah .500 2-2 4 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .500 1 1 0 0 .667 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
6 Brant-Badillo, Nicole .400 2-2 5 2 2 0 1 0 1 4 .800 2 0 0 0 .571 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
18 Earl, Heidi .375 2-2 8 2 3 1 0 0 5 4 .500 0 0 0 0 .375 0 0 1-1 1 6 1 .875
4 Bowles, Bri .286 2-2 7 1 2 0 1 0 2 4 .571 0 0 0 0 .286 0 0 0-0 25 0 1 .962
23 Ramirez, Ivanney .250 2-2 4 1 1 0 1 0 1 3 .750 0 0 0 0 .250 0 1 0-0 2 6 0 1.000
5 Ruggiero, Destiny .000 2-2 2 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 6 0 1 0 .750 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
19 Saltenis, Angeleah .000 1-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Hawk, Aryanna .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
7 Lark, Nola .000 1-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
8 Haydu, Abby .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .333 2-2 57 17 19 3 3 0 16 28 .491 9 1 9 0 .433 0 1 2-3 42 24 3 .957
Opponents .143 2-2 49 7 7 1 1 0 4 10 .204 4 2 4 0 .236 0 2 0-0 36 23 4 .937

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Wack, Kathleen 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 4 2 0 1 3 1 0 0 .160 0 0 0 0 0
26 Franko, Olivia 1.00 1-0 1 1 1 0-0 0 7.0 2 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 .087 0 0 0 0 1
3 Kelly, Renna 63.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 3 3 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 0 1
Totals 2.00 2-0 3 2 1 0 0 14.0 7 7 4 4 4 1 1 0 .143 0 2 0 0 2
Opponents 8.75 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 12.0 19 17 15 9 9 3 3 0 .333 0 1 0 0 1



2026 Ursuline College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 23, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
28 Earl, Holly 9 0 9 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Ramirez, Ivanney 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Brant-Badillo, Nicole 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 3 0
24 Rudd, Hannah 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Ruggiero, Destiny 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Haydu, Abby 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Barton, Casey 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Hawk, Aryanna 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Wack, Kathleen 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Franko, Olivia 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Bowles, Bri 26 25 0 1 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Earl, Heidi 8 1 6 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Lark, Nola 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Saltenis, Angeleah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Kelly, Renna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 69 42 24 3 .957 0 0 0 — 3 0
Opponents 63 36 23 4 .937 0 4 2 .667 0 0


